
 

 

Department of Public Health 

 

AWARD NOTICE/BIDDERS LIST & SCORE 

 
DATE:  08/13/2021 

TO:  Interested Parties 

FROM:  Lea Susan Ojamaa 

SUBJECT:  Notification of Contract Award/Bidder’s List 

 

The following vendor(s) has(have) been awarded a contract as a result of their bid submitted for  

RFR TITLE:   Public Health Excellence Grant Program for Shared Services 

RFR NUMBER:  214333  

COMMBUYS BID NUMBER:  BD-21-1031-ADMIN-ADM07-63132  
 
TYPE OF SOLICITATION: COMMBUYS      3 Bids Other (Describe)     

 

 

VENDOR NAME/ADDRESS VEND. CUST. NO. CONTACT NAME PHONE, EMAIL& WWW 

NAME: Town of Cohasset 

ADDRESS: 41 Highland Ave., 

Cohasset, MA 02025 

 Pamela Fahey, Health 

Director 

VOICE: 781-424-3058 

EMAIL: pfahey@cohassetma.org 

 WWW: 

NAME: City of Fall River 

ADDRESS: One Government Center, 

Fall River, MA 02722 

VC6000192090 Tess Curran, Director, 

Health and Human 

Services 

VOICE: 508-324-2410 

EMAIL: tcurran@fallriverma.org 

 WWW: 

NAME: City of Fitchburg 

ADDRESS: 718 Main Street, 

Fitchburg, MA 01420 

VC6000192093 Stephen Curry, Director 

of Public Health 

VOICE: 978-829-1870 

EMAIL: scurry@fitchburgma.gov 

 WWW: 

NAME: Town of Needham 

ADDRESS: 1471 Highland Avenue, 

Needham, MA 02492 

VC6000191901 Timothy McDonald, 

Director, Health and 

Human Services 

VOICE: 781-883-7421 

EMAIL: tmcdonald@needhamma.gov 

 WWW: 

NAME: City of New Bedford  

ADDRESS: 1213 Purchase St, New 

Bedford, MA 02740 

VC6000192118 Damon Chaplin, Director, 

Health Department 

VOICE: 508-991-6199 

EMAIL: damon.chaplin@newbedford-ma.org 

 WWW: 

NAME: City of Somerville 

ADDRESS: 93 Highland Avenue, 

Somerville, MA 02143 

VC6000192138 Doug Kress, Director, 

Health and Human 

Services 

VOICE: 617-625-6600 x4310 

EMAIL: dkress@somervillema.gov 

 WWW: 

NAME: Town of Southwick 

ADDRESS: 454 College Highway, 

Southwick, MA 01077 

VC6000191988 Tammy Spencer, Health 

Director 

VOICE: 413-569-1212 

EMAIL: tspencer@southwickma.net 

WWW: 
 

 
 

The following vendors also submitted proposals: 

VENDOR NAME CONTACT NAME PHONE 

City of West Springfield Jeanne Galloway, Director of Public 

Health 

Voice: 413-263-3205 

 

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts would like to express its appreciation and best wishes to all those who participated in the 

successful completion of this solicitation. 


